Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited
take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to
its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss
howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this

announcement.
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VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT

THE ISSUANCE OF SUBSCRIPTION SHARES
TO SENIOR EMPLOYEES

Reference is made to the announcement of Aidigong Maternal & Child Health Limited (the
“Company”, together with its subsidiaries, the “Group”) dated 12 March 2021, 17 March
2021 and 25 June 2021 (the “Announcements”) and the circular dated 26 July 2019 (the
“Circular”), in relation to, among other things, the issuance of subscription shares under
specific mandate. Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same

meanings as defined in the Announcements and Circular.

An aggregate of 264,099,966 Shares were allotted and issued by the Company to the Relevant
Employees at the predetermined subscription price of HK$0.7 per Share on 25 June 2021.



The Relevant Employees consists of senior and supporting staff of members of the Group,
including Shenzhen Aidigong. The number of shares issued to the Relevant Employees are as

follows:

Name of subscribers

Zhu Yufei (%K £.58)

Li Jun (ZH)

Du Li Juan (F:EE45)
Zhu Rong (R %8)

Liu Qiong Yu (B|¥F)
Leung Ho Lun CZ3#ER)
Li Jie (ZEAR)

Chen Jie Shan (B )
Li Shu Fang (Z=i175)
Xia Ying (& 71)

Yin Yan Fen (BZ4EZY)
Hu Cui Fei (22 JE)
Huang Jing Ling (GE &%)
Hong You Sheng (7t & %)
Lin Jian Yu (AR H)
Liu Yong Jing (%7K &)
Liu Ke Ke (%7 £7)
Xiao Li Yao (¥ ffll ££)
Lin Yin Zi (PR E 1)
Yan Huan (E#0)

Zong Ke Qing (5% ] B&)
Zhu Wen (AR )

Tang Yi Xiong (JF % /)

Total:

Hong Kong, 30 June 2021

By Order of the Board

Number of
Shares
subscribed

249,151,755
9,471,067
492,327
430,786
492,327
246,164
492,327
246,164
184,623
246,164
184,623
184,623
184,623
184,623
246,164
184,623
184,623
184,623
184,623
184,623
184,623
184,623
369,245

264,099,966

Aidigong Maternal & Child Health Limited

Zhu Yufei

Chairman

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Ms. Zhu Yufei, Mr. Cheung Wai
Kuen, Mr. Lin Jiang and Mr. Li Runping as executive Directors; Mr. Wong Kin Man and Mr.
Yang Zhibo as non-executive Directors; and Mr. Mai Yang Guang, Mr. Lam Chi Wing and Mr.
Wong Yiu Kit, Ernest as independent non-executive Directors.



